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Jahrgang 2001
1 Rutz Ivo (2001) 20.00

+ Käppeli Remo (2001) 10.00
+ Knellwolf Sebastian (2001) 10.00

 
2 a Müller Fabian (2001) 19.75

+ Müller Gabriel (2001) 10.00
+ Krucker Silvan (2001) 9.75

 
2 b Müller Christian (2001) 19.75

+ Schmidlin Tobias (2001) 9.75
+ Tschudi Mario (2001) 10.00

2 c Lötscher Nino (2001) 19.75
+ Jud Reto (2001) 9.75
+ Wieland Phillipp (2001) 10.00

2 d Hugelshofer Lars (2001) 19.75
+ Galli Cedric (2001) 10.00
+ Spangaro Luciano (2001) 9.75

2 e Giger Florian (2001) 19.75
+ Gmür Sebastian (2001) 9.75
+ Dünner Zyan (2001) 10.00

3 a Nigg Hannes (2001) 19.50
+ Neff Mario (2001) 9.75
+ Imhof Gregor (2001) 9.75

3 b Kiser Aron (2001) 19.50
+ Biser Bruno (2001) 9.75
+ Nock Benjamin (2001) 9.75

4 a Ritter Fabio (2001) 18.75
+ Schaad Benjamin (2001) 10.00
- 8.75

4 b Lusti Remo (2001) 18.75
- Kolb Pirmin (2001) 8.75
+ Schmid Andreas (2001) 10.00

4 c Bollhalder Manuel (2001) 18.75
o Dünner Zyan (2001) 8.75
+ Brülisauer Dominik (2001) 10.00

5 a Martin Tobias (2001) 18.50
+ Streckeisen Beat (2001) 9.75
- Ritter Fabio (2001) 8.75

5 b Kolb Pirmin (2001) 18.50
- Lusti Remo (2001) 8.75
+ Neff Mario (2001) 9.75

5 c Hürlimann Xeno (2001) 18.50
- Nüesch Remo (2001) 8.75
+ Kälin Jonas (2001) 9.75

5 d Streckeisen Beat (2001) 18.50
o 8.75
+ Burch Dean (2001) 9.75

5 e Schmidlin Tobias (2001) 18.50
+ Tschudi Mario (2001) 10.00
o Müller Christian (2001) 8.50

5 f Ramer Matthias (2001) 18.50
o Spangaro Luciano (2001) 8.50
+ Nüesch Remo (2001) 10.00

5 g Nock Benjamin (2001) 18.50
+ Lusti Adrian (2001) 10.00
o Kiser Aron (2001) 8.50

5 h Laager Michael (2001) 18.50
o Wieland Phillipp (2001) 8.50
+ Müller Gabriel (2001) 10.00

5 i Krucker Silvan (2001) 18.50
+ Schmid Andreas (2001) 10.00
o Müller Fabian (2001) 8.50

5 j Knellwolf Sebastian (2001) 18.50
+ Kälin Jonas (2001) 10.00
o Rutz Ivo (2001) 8.50

5 k Käppeli Remo (2001) 18.50
o Rutz Ivo (2001) 8.50
+ Bleiker Daniel (2001) 10.00

5 l Galli Cedric (2001) 18.50
o Hugelshofer Lars (2001) 8.50
+ Lusti Adrian (2001) 10.00

5 m Dünner Zyan (2001) 18.50
+ Bollhalder Manuel (2001) 10.00
o Giger Florian (2001) 8.50

5 n Biser Bruno (2001) 18.50
o Kiser Aron (2001) 8.50
+ Gmür Sebastian (2001) 10.00

6 a Wieland Phillipp (2001) 18.25
+ Laager Michael (2001) 9.75
o Lötscher Nino (2001) 8.50

6 b Spangaro Luciano (2001) 18.25
+ Ramer Matthias (2001) 9.75
o Hugelshofer Lars (2001) 8.50

6 c Imhof Gregor (2001) 18.25
+ Brülisauer Dominik (2001) 9.75
o Nigg Hannes (2001) 8.50

6 d Bleiker Daniel (2001) 18.25
o Käppeli Remo (2001) 8.50
+ Heiz Martin (2001) 9.75

7 a Schaad Benjamin (2001) 17.50
o Ritter Fabio (2001) 8.50
- Jud Reto (2001) 9.00

7 b Jud Reto (2001) 17.50
o Lötscher Nino (2001) 8.50
- Schaad Benjamin (2001) 9.00

8 a Nüesch Remo (2001) 17.25
- Hürlimann Xeno (2001) 8.75
o Ramer Matthias (2001) 8.50

8 b Heiz Martin (2001) 17.25
- Burch Dean (2001) 8.75
o Bleiker Daniel (2001) 8.50

8 c Burch Dean (2001) 17.25
- Heiz Martin (2001) 8.75
o Streckeisen Beat (2001) 8.50

9 a Tschudi Mario (2001) 17.00
o Schmidlin Tobias (2001) 8.50
o Müller Christian (2001) 8.50

9 b Schmid Andreas (2001) 17.00
o Krucker Silvan (2001) 8.50
o Lusti Remo (2001) 8.50

9 c Neff Mario (2001) 17.00
o Nigg Hannes (2001) 8.50
o Kolb Pirmin (2001) 8.50

9 d Müller Gabriel (2001) 17.00
o Müller Fabian (2001) 8.50
o Laager Michael (2001) 8.50

9 e Lusti Adrian (2001) 17.00
o Nock Benjamin (2001) 8.50
o Galli Cedric (2001) 8.50

9 f Kälin Jonas (2001) 17.00
o Knellwolf Sebastian (2001) 8.50
o Hürlimann Xeno (2001) 8.50

9 g Gmür Sebastian (2001) 17.00
o Giger Florian (2001) 8.50
o Biser Bruno (2001) 8.50

9 h Brülisauer Dominik (2001) 17.00
o Imhof Gregor (2001) 8.50
o Bollhalder Manuel (2001) 8.50

Jahrgang 2000
1 Räbsamen Marcel (2000) 20.00

+ Küng Christian (2000) 10.00
+ Ruppanner Philipp (2000) 10.00

 
2 a Stadelmann Patrick (2000) 19.75

+ Rohner Lukas (2000) 10.00
+ Winzeler Dominik (2000) 9.75

 
2 b Kobler Janosch (2000) 19.75

+ Zehnder Laurent (2000) 9.75
+ Lötscher Abraham (2000) 10.00

2 c Dobler Lorenz (2000) 19.75
+ Hauser Janik (2000) 10.00
+ Stauffacher Roman (2000) 9.75

2 d Aebli Nino (2000) 19.75
+ Oettli Silvio (2000) 10.00
+ Schwager Mike (2000) 9.75

3 a Wetter Silvan (2000) 19.50
+ Blaser Andre (2000) 9.75
+ Winzeler Simon (2000) 9.75

3 b Vogel Simon (2000) 19.50
+ Hugener Adrian (2000) 9.75
+ Sonderegger Patrik (2000) 9.75

4 a Ott Damian (2000) 19.00
+ Koch Kevin (2000) 10.00
- Marty Jaime (2000) 9.00

4 b Marty Jaime (2000) 19.00
+ Weber Erwin (2000) 10.00
- Ott Damian (2000) 9.00

5 a Gosswiler Livio (2000) 18.75
+ Schegg Daniel (2000) 10.00
- Bärtsch Fabian (2000) 8.75

5 b Bärtsch Jann (2000) 18.75
- Schlegel Sämi (2000) 8.75
+ Eisenring Leandro (2000) 10.00

6 a Ziegler Michael (2000) 18.50
+ Hauser Tobias (2000) 9.75
- Meier Simon (2000) 8.75
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6 b Schlegel Sämi (2000) 18.50
- Bärtsch Jann (2000) 8.75
+ Giger Lorenz (2000) 9.75

6 c Meier Simon (2000) 18.50
+ Weber Sepp (2000) 9.75
- Ziegler Michael (2000) 8.75

6 d Bärtsch Fabian (2000) 18.50
+ Thoma Luca (2000) 9.75
- Gosswiler Livio (2000) 8.75

6 e Winzeler Simon (2000) 18.50
+ Moser Andrin (2000) 9.75
o Wetter Silvan (2000) 8.75

6 f Weber Erwin (2000) 18.50
o Marty Jaime (2000) 8.50
+ Aeppli Lukas (2000) 10.00

6 g Stauffacher Roman (2000) 18.50
+ Aeppli Lukas (2000) 10.00
o Dobler Lorenz (2000) 8.50

6 h Schwager Mike (2000) 18.50
+ Tischhauser Markus (2000) 10.00
o Aebli Nino (2000) 8.50

6 i Ruppanner Philipp (2000) 18.50
+ Ochsner Reto (2000) 10.00
o Räbsamen Marcel (2000) 8.50

6 j Rohner Lukas (2000) 18.50
o Stadelmann Patrick (2000) 8.50
+ Fässler Philipp (2000) 10.00

6 k Oettli Silvio (2000) 18.50
o Aebli Nino (2000) 8.75
+ Schneider Noel (2000) 9.75

6 l Ochsner Reto (2000) 18.50
o Ruppanner Philipp (2000) 8.50
+ Hauser Janik (2000) 10.00

6 m Lötscher Abraham (2000) 18.50
+ Steiner Joel (2000) 10.00
o Kobler Janosch (2000) 8.50

6 n Koch Kevin (2000) 18.50
o Ott Damian (2000) 8.50
+ Schegg Daniel (2000) 10.00

6 o Blaser Andre (2000) 18.50
o Wetter Silvan (2000) 8.50
+ Sprecher Martin (2000) 10.00

7 a Winzeler Dominik (2000) 18.25
+ Sprecher Martin (2000) 9.75
o Stadelmann Patrick (2000) 8.50

7 b Tischhauser Markus (2000) 18.25
o Schwager Mike (2000) 8.50
+ Hauser Tobias (2000) 9.75

7 c Thalmann Byron (2000) 18.25
o Giger Lorenz (2000) 8.50
+ Hauser Tobias (2000) 9.75

7 d Steiner Joel (2000) 18.25
o Lötscher Abraham (2000) 8.50
+ Fässler Philipp (2000) 9.75

7 e Moser Andrin (2000) 18.25
o Winzeler Simon (2000) 8.50
+ Weber Sepp (2000) 9.75

7 f Giger Lorenz (2000) 18.25
+ Thalmann Byron (2000) 9.75
o Schlegel Sämi (2000) 8.50

8 a Rotach Lars (2000) 17.50
- Schneider Noel (2000) 8.75
- Feusi Michael (2000) 8.75

8 b Feusi Michael (2000) 17.50
- Eisenring Leandro (2000) 8.75
- Rotach Lars (2000) 8.75

8 c Thoma Luca (2000) 17.50
o Bärtsch Fabian (2000) 8.50
- Küng Christian (2000) 9.00

9 a Zehnder Laurent (2000) 17.25
o Kobler Janosch (2000) 8.50
- Sonderegger Patrik (2000) 8.75

9 b Sonderegger Patrik (2000) 17.25
o Vogel Simon (2000) 8.50
- Zehnder Laurent (2000) 8.75

9 c Schneider Noel (2000) 17.25
- Rotach Lars (2000) 8.75
o Oettli Silvio (2000) 8.50

9 d Küng Christian (2000) 17.25
o Räbsamen Marcel (2000) 8.50
- Thoma Luca (2000) 8.75

9 e Eisenring Leandro (2000) 17.25
- Feusi Michael (2000) 8.75
o Bärtsch Jann (2000) 8.50

9 f Aeppli Lukas (2000) 17.25
o Stauffacher Roman (2000) 8.75
o Weber Erwin (2000) 8.50

10 a Weber Sepp (2000) 17.00
o Meier Simon (2000) 8.50
o Moser Andrin (2000) 8.50

10 b Sprecher Martin (2000) 17.00
o Winzeler Dominik (2000) 8.50
o Blaser Andre (2000) 8.50

10 c Schegg Daniel (2000) 17.00
o Gosswiler Livio (2000) 8.50
o Koch Kevin (2000) 8.50

10 d Hauser Tobias (2000) 17.00
o Ziegler Michael (2000) 8.50
o Thalmann Byron (2000) 8.50

10 e Hauser Janik (2000) 17.00
o Dobler Lorenz (2000) 8.50
o Ochsner Reto (2000) 8.50

10 f Fässler Philipp (2000) 17.00
o Rohner Lukas (2000) 8.50
o Steiner Joel (2000) 8.50

Jahrgang 1999
1 Signer Patrick (1999) 20.00

+ Kirchmeier Christof (1999) 10.00
+ Zehnder Mario (1999) 10.00

 
2 a Frei Hanspeter (1999) 19.75

+ Lehmann Philipp (1999) 9.75
+ Hardegger Kevin (1999) 10.00

 
2 b Flütsch Marco (1999) 19.75

+ Bürki Patrik (1999) 9.75
+ Mock Marco (1999) 10.00

3 a Stähli Jan (1999) 19.50
+ Leuzinger Beny (1999) 9.75
+ Wild Philippe (1999) 9.75

3 b Nigg Jakob (1999) 19.50
+ Raschle Simon (1999) 9.75
+ Schläpfer Ramon (1999) 9.75

3 c Marty Lukas (1999) 19.50
+ Rüegger Remo (1999) 9.75
+ Kamm Fritz (1999) 9.75

3 d Funk Nicola (1999) 19.50
+ Schlegel Beni (1999) 9.75
+ Castelli Fabio (1999) 9.75

4 Speck Christof (1999) 19.00
- Ulmann Fabian (1999) 9.00
+ Laager Andreas (1999) 10.00

5 a Bircher Luca (1999) 18.75
- Fässler Michael (1999) 9.00
+ Schild Matthias (1999) 9.75

5 b Bernold Michael (1999) 18.75
- Läderach Pascal (1999) 9.00
+ Unold Sederic (1999) 9.75

6 a Tremp Remo (1999) 18.50
- Moseler Manuel (1999) 8.75
+ Bleiker Adrian (1999) 9.75

6 b Schwyn Patrick (1999) 18.50
+ Landolt Cla (1999) 9.75
- Lieberherr Michael (1999) 8.75

6 c Lieberherr Michael (1999) 18.50
+ Inauen Marco (1999) 9.75
- Schwyn Patrick (1999) 8.75

6 d Läderach Pascal (1999) 18.50
- Bernold Michael (1999) 8.75
+ Fässler Michael (1999) 9.75

6 e Bosshard Dario (1999) 18.50
- Grenci Mauro (1999) 8.75
+ Moseler Manuel (1999) 9.75

6 f Wild Philippe (1999) 18.50
+ Rhyner Beni (1999) 10.00
o Stähli Jan (1999) 8.50

6 g Schlegel Beni (1999) 18.50
o Funk Nicola (1999) 8.50
+ Schoch René (1999) 10.00

6 h Rüegg Patrick (1999) 18.50
o Mock Marco (1999) 8.50
+ Bürki Patrik (1999) 10.00
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6 i Ott Matthias (1999) 18.50
o Zehnder Mario (1999) 8.50
+ Rhyner Beni (1999) 10.00

6 j Mock Marco (1999) 18.50
+ Rüegg Patrick (1999) 10.00
o Flütsch Marco (1999) 8.50

6 k Leuzinger Beny (1999) 18.50
o Stähli Jan (1999) 8.50
+ Inauen Marco (1999) 10.00

6 l Landolt Cla (1999) 18.50
o Schwyn Patrick (1999) 8.50
+ Kirchmeier Christof (1999) 10.00

6 m Hardegger Kevin (1999) 18.50
+ Poltera Andrin (1999) 10.00
o Frei Hanspeter (1999) 8.50

6 n Castelli Fabio (1999) 18.50
+ Schoch René (1999) 10.00
o Funk Nicola (1999) 8.50

7 a Zehnder Mario (1999) 18.25
+ Ott Matthias (1999) 9.75
o Signer Patrick (1999) 8.50

7 b Schläpfer Ramon (1999) 18.25
+ Heierli Pascal (1999) 9.75
o Nigg Jakob (1999) 8.50

7 c Rüegger Remo (1999) 18.25
o Marty Lukas (1999) 8.50
+ Kamm Fritz (1999) 9.75

8 Ulmann Fabian (1999) 17.75
- Speck Christof (1999) 9.00
- Grenci Mauro (1999) 8.75

9 a Grenci Mauro (1999) 17.50
- Bosshard Dario (1999) 8.75
- Ulmann Fabian (1999) 8.75

9 b Poltera Andrin (1999) 17.50
o Hardegger Kevin (1999) 8.75
- Lehmann Philipp (1999) 8.75

9 c Lehmann Philipp (1999) 17.50
o Frei Hanspeter (1999) 8.75
- Poltera Andrin (1999) 8.75

9 d Fässler Michael (1999) 17.50
- Bircher Luca (1999) 9.00
o Läderach Pascal (1999) 8.50

10 a Unold Sederic (1999) 17.25
- Schild Matthias (1999) 8.75
o Bernold Michael (1999) 8.50

10 b Schild Matthias (1999) 17.25
- Unold Sederic (1999) 8.75
o Bircher Luca (1999) 8.50

10 c Raschle Simon (1999) 17.25
o Nigg Jakob (1999) 8.50
- Heierli Pascal (1999) 8.75

10 d Moseler Manuel (1999) 17.25
- Tremp Remo (1999) 8.75
o Bosshard Dario (1999) 8.50

10 e Laager Andreas (1999) 17.25
- Bleiker Adrian (1999) 8.75
o Speck Christof (1999) 8.50

10 f Heierli Pascal (1999) 17.25
o Schläpfer Ramon (1999) 8.50
- Raschle Simon (1999) 8.75

10 g Bleiker Adrian (1999) 17.25
- Laager Andreas (1999) 8.75
o Tremp Remo (1999) 8.50

11 a Schoch René (1999) 17.00
o Castelli Fabio (1999) 8.50
o Schlegel Beni (1999) 8.50

11 b Rhyner Beni (1999) 17.00
o Wild Philippe (1999) 8.50
o Ott Matthias (1999) 8.50

11 c Kirchmeier Christof (1999) 17.00
o Signer Patrick (1999) 8.50
o Landolt Cla (1999) 8.50

11 d Kamm Fritz (1999) 17.00
o Marty Lukas (1999) 8.50
o Rüegger Remo (1999) 8.50

11 e Inauen Marco (1999) 17.00
o Lieberherr Michael (1999) 8.50
o Leuzinger Beny (1999) 8.50

11 f Bürki Patrik (1999) 17.00
o Flütsch Marco (1999) 8.50
o Rüegg Patrick (1999) 8.50

Jahrgang 1998
1 Wittenwiler Roman (1998) 20.00

+ Koller Andreas (1998) 10.00
+ Lanter Christian (1998) 10.00

 
2 Bickel Roman (1998) 19.75

+ Roth Peter (1998) 9.75
+ Salnajs Leo (1998) 10.00

 
3 a Rentsch Christian (1998) 19.50

+ Candrian Gian-Luca (1998) 9.75
+ Rösli Dario (1998) 9.75

3 b Giger Samuel (1998) ** 19.50
+ Vollenweider Jeremy (1998) 9.75
+ Schmid Dominik (1998) 9.75

4 Wingeier Janik (1998) 19.00
+ Manser Adrian (1998) 10.00
- Götti Samuel (1998) 9.00

5 a Götti Samuel (1998) 18.75
+ Preisig Manuel (1998) 9.75
- Wingeier Janik (1998) 9.00

5 b Ackermann Daniel (1998) 18.75
- Blaser Gian (1998) 8.75
+ Hälg Joel (1998) 10.00

5 c Lanter Christian (1998) 18.75
+ Schmid Michael (1998) 10.00
o Wittenwiler Roman (1998) 8.75

6 a Furrer Damian (1998) 18.50
+ Keller Stefan (1998) 9.75
- Blaser Gian (1998) 8.75

6 b Vollenweider Jeremy (1998) 18.50
o Giger Samuel (1998) ** 8.50
+ Meier Walter (1998) 10.00

6 c Schmid Dominik (1998) 18.50
+ Tritten Robin (1998) 10.00
o Giger Samuel (1998) ** 8.50

6 d Rösli Dario (1998) 18.50
+ Schiesser Patrik (1998) 10.00
o Rentsch Christian (1998) 8.50

6 e Koller Andreas (1998) 18.50
o Wittenwiler Roman (1998) 8.50
+ Keller Stefan (1998) 10.00

7 a Salnajs Leo (1998) 18.25
+ Jecklin Alexsandro (1998) 9.75
o Bickel Roman (1998) 8.50

7 b Jecklin Alexsandro (1998) 18.25
o Salnajs Leo (1998) 8.50
+ Schiesser Patrik (1998) 9.75

7 c Candrian Gian-Luca (1998) 18.25
o Rentsch Christian (1998) 8.50
+ Manser Adrian (1998) 9.75

8 a Blaser Gian (1998) 17.50
- Ackermann Daniel (1998) 8.75
- Furrer Damian (1998) 8.75

8 b Schmid Michael (1998) 17.50
o Lanter Christian (1998) 8.75
- Roth Peter (1998) 8.75

8 c Roth Peter (1998) 17.50
o Bickel Roman (1998) 8.75
- Schmid Michael (1998) 8.75

9 a Tritten Robin (1998) 17.25
o Schmid Dominik (1998) 8.50
- Preisig Manuel (1998) 8.75

9 b Preisig Manuel (1998) 17.25
o Götti Samuel (1998) 8.50
- Tritten Robin (1998) 8.75

9 c Meier Walter (1998) 17.25
- Hälg Joel (1998) 8.75
o Vollenweider Jeremy (1998) 8.50

9 d Hälg Joel (1998) 17.25
- Meier Walter (1998) 8.75
o Ackermann Daniel (1998) 8.50

9 e Schiesser Patrik (1998) 17.25
o Rösli Dario (1998) 8.50
o Jecklin Alexsandro (1998) 8.75

9 f Keller Stefan (1998) 17.25
o Furrer Damian (1998) 8.50
o Koller Andreas (1998) 8.75

10 Manser Adrian (1998) 17.00
o Wingeier Janik (1998) 8.50
o Candrian Gian-Luca (1998) 8.50

* Kantonal- bzw. Gauverbandskranzschwinger ** Teilverbandskranzschwinger *** Eidg. Kranzschwinger
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Jahrgang 1997
1 Schlegel Reto (1997) * 20.00

+ Koch Thomas (1997) 10.00
+ Fuster Sepp (1997) 10.00

 
2 Roth Ruedi (1997) 19.75

+ Sisombun Fin (1997) 9.75
+ Thoma Christoph (1997) 10.00

 
3 Oettli Marco (1997) 19.50

+ Schmid Patrick (1997) 9.75
+ Dobler Mathias (1997) 9.75

4 a Baldinger Michael (1997) 18.75
- Langenegger Remo (1997) 8.75
+ Odermatt Michi (1997) 10.00

4 b Thoma Christoph (1997) 18.75
+ Peter Simon (1997) 10.00
o Roth Ruedi (1997) 8.75

5 a Langenegger Remo (1997) 18.50
- Baldinger Michael (1997) 8.75
+ Peter Simon (1997) 9.75

5 b Sisombun Fin (1997) 18.50
o Roth Ruedi (1997) 8.50
+ Eisenring Daniel (1997) 10.00

5 c Schmid Patrick (1997) 18.50
o Oettli Marco (1997) 8.50
+ Langenegger Beat (1997) 10.00

5 d Fuster Sepp (1997) 18.50
+ Baumgartner Alexander (1997) 10.00
o Schlegel Reto (1997) * 8.50

6 a Koch Thomas (1997) 18.25
o Schlegel Reto (1997) * 8.50
+ Baumgartner Alexander (1997) 9.75

6 b Dobler Mathias (1997) 18.25
+ Odermatt Michi (1997) 9.75
o Oettli Marco (1997) 8.50

7 Langenegger Beat (1997) 17.50
- Eisenring Daniel (1997) 9.00
o Schmid Patrick (1997) 8.50

8 Eisenring Daniel (1997) 17.25
- Langenegger Beat (1997) 8.75
o Sisombun Fin (1997) 8.50

9 a Peter Simon (1997) 17.00
o Thoma Christoph (1997) 8.50
o Langenegger Remo (1997) 8.50

9 b Odermatt Michi (1997) 17.00
o Dobler Mathias (1997) 8.50
o Baldinger Michael (1997) 8.50

9 c Baumgartner Alexander (1997) 17.00
o Fuster Sepp (1997) 8.50
o Koch Thomas (1997) 8.50

* Kantonal- bzw. Gauverbandskranzschwinger ** Teilverbandskranzschwinger *** Eidg. Kranzschwinger


